

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-279	91 V	/ersion:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contrac Instructional Services Departn	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/19/2008				In control:	Pupil Achievement	
On agenda:					Final action:	11/19/2008	
Enactment date:	11/19/2	2008			Enactment #:	08-1936	
Title:	Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Edgar J Powe, for the latter to serve as Conflict Resolution Coordinator at named school and to recruit, train and supervise a representative group of students to provide mediation services for their peers and to assist classroom teachers in implementing Conflict Resolution Program, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Madison Middle School for the period of August 18, 2008 through September 15, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$9360.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments: Contact:	1. 08-2791 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - EDGARJ. POWE - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, 2. 08-2791 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - EDGARJ. POWE - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, 3. 08-2791 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - EDGARJ. POWE - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT Jackie.Shonerd@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
11/19/2008		State Admin of Educatio		and/c	r Board Ad	opted	Pass
Ratification by th	ne State	Administ	rator of l	Profe	ssional Service	s Contract between District and	Edgar J. Powe, for

Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Edgar J. Powe, for the latter to serve as Conflict Resolution Coordinator at named school and to recruit, train and supervise a representative group of students to provide mediation services for their peers and to assist classroom teachers in implementing Conflict Resolution Program, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Madison Middle School for the period of August 18, 2008 through September 15, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$9360.00.

[Enter body here.]